In addition, Benin produces cottonseed oil through the 
Bohicon. Outside these 

factories, cotton fiber is also used by local artisans and certain 
Bénin, the SOBETEX, and the cotton wool 

production factory. The cottonseed ginning campaigns last about six 

(6) months and provide more than three thousand five hundred 
(3,500) jobs nationwide (PASCIB, 2013). Cottonseed quality c
and the introduction of several marketing options are therefore a 
necessity in all cotton-producing countries. As with any agricultural 
product, changes in fiber quality depend as much on cultivation

[...]

the logistics chains used by actors in the cotton sector in 
manage seed cotton from the field to the ginning factory.

MATERIALS AND METHODS

Study area: The study was conducted in the municipalities of Kandi 
and Kérou (Northern Cotton Zone) and Djidja (Southern Cotton 

(6) months and provide more than three thousand five hundred 
(3,500) jobs nationwide (PASCIB, 2013). Cottonseed quality control 
and the introduction of several marketing options are therefore a 

producing countries. As with any agricultural 
product, changes in fiber quality depend as much on cultivation 
techniques as on processing techniques.

[...]

The sampling 
method used was that of Yamane (1967) for random sampling, 
calculated using the following formula: 

n =
N

1 + N (e) ²

n= sample size, N= total population of interest, and e=margin of error 
set at 5%. Thus, for the purposes of the study, three hundred and 
ninety-four (394) cotton farmers were surveyed, including one 
hundred and eighty-five (185) cotton farmers in the commune of 
Kandi, 103 cotton farmers in the commune of Kérou, and 106 in the 
commune of Djidja.  

Methods 

To fully understand the subject and perform socio-economic analyses, 
a literature review was conducted to describe the organizational and